industrial.omron.eu/s8ba
Uninterruptible power supply (UPS)
S8BA & BU_2RWL series
• Small size: 800g (Li-Ion batteries)
• Life expectancy of 10 years
• Plug-in installation
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8VK-S (120 W)

• Shutdown in conjunction with the IPC or controller realized by the USB, RS-232C,
I/O port installed in the UPS.
Ordering information
Uninterruptible power supply (UPS)
Communication cable
Replacement battery pack
Specifications
Input voltage Output voltage Output current/capacity Battery type Terminal block shape Order code
24 VDC 24 VDC 5 A/120 W Lithium-ion battery Push-in terminal block S8BA-24D24D120LF
10 A/240 W S8BA-24D24D240LF
15 A/360 W S8BA-24D24D360LF
20 A/480 W*1
*1 16.7 A/400 W for use as a UL compliant device.
S8BA-24D24D480LF
Specifications Type Length Order code
For RS-232C port RJ45/Dsub9Pin 2 m S8BW-C01
For Contact port RJ45/Discrete wire x 8P 2 m S8BW-C02
Rated voltage Rated capacity Weight Order code
14.4 VDC 1600 mAh 0.3 kg S8BA-B120L
Item Capacity 120 W 240 W 360 W 480 W*1
DC input Rated input voltage 24 VDC
Input voltage
range
(When standard voltage
sensitivity is set)
24 VDC±10%
(When low voltage sensitivity is
set)
24 VDC±12.5%
(When high voltage sensitivity is
set)
24 VDC±5%
Input maximum
current
(for rated input voltage) 5.9 A 11.7 A 17.5 A 23.3 A*2
Input terminal Push-in terminal block
Inrush current 12 A max., 0.1 ms max. 14 A max., 0.1 ms max. 16 A max., 0.1 ms max.
DC output Rated current (for rated output voltage) 5 A 10 A 15 A 20 A*3
Switching time Uninterrupted
Output voltage Normal operation Output of input voltage as-is
Backup operation 24 V±5%
Output terminal Push-in terminal block
Battery Type Lithium-ion battery
Rated voltage 14.4 VDC
Rated capacity 1600 mAh × 1 parallel 1600 mAh × 2 parallel 1600 mAh × 3 parallel 1600 mAh × 4 parallel
Expected battery life*4 2.5 years (50°C), 5 years (40°C), 10 years (25°C)
Replacement by user Yes (Hot swapping)
Charging time 4 hours*5
Backup time (25°C, initial characteristics) 6 min. (120 W) 6 min. (240 W) 6 min. (360 W) 6 min. (480 W)
Environment Operating ambient temperature/humidity 0 to 55°/10 to 90% (with no condensation)
Storage ambient temperature/humidity –20° to 55°/10 to 90% (with no condensation)
Enclosure Dimensions (W × D × H mm) 94 × 100 × 100 148 × 100 × 100 270 × 100 × 100
Weight of unit Approx. 0.8 kg Approx. 1.3 kg Approx. 2.0 kg Approx. 2.3 kg
Cooling method Natural cooling
Safety standard compliance UL508/CE/C22.2 No.107.1-01
Marine standards Lloyd‘s register/ABS/EN60945*6/DNV GL (Certification is pending for DNV GL)
Internal power consumption (normal*7/maximum*8) 7 W/22 W 11 W/41 W 14 W/60 W 18 W/80 W
S8BA_rev03.fm  Seite 192  Donnerstag, 11. August 2016  1:42 13
S8BA Uninterruptible power supplies (UPS)
193
Un
in
te
rru
pt
ib
le
 p
ow
er
 su
pp
lie
s (
UP
S)
Backup time table (Time unit: minutes)
For devices that use the A indication, convert the capacity into W: W = A × 24
Note: The above backup times are for reference only. They may change depending on the battery life and external environment (such as temperature).
Dimensions
S8BA-24D24D120LF (120 W)
S8BA-24D24D240LF (240 W)
S8BA-24D24D360LF (360 W)
S8BA-24D24D480LF (480 W)
Serial
communication
RS232C (Interface terminal) Yes (RJ45)
USB (interface terminal) Yes (B connector)